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THE LADIES KENNEL ASSOCIATION CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOW 
Friday 12th December 2025 

 
BOB & BCC: SIDDLE, Mrs & SIDDLE, Miss & MEDEIROS Sh Ch Wilchrimane Frankly Darlin 
RBCC: WILKINSON, Mrs Ferndel Sapphire Mist over Stocksfell 
DCC: LEWIS, Mrs & MACARA, Mr & BLACKBURN-BENNETT Kanix Snapdragon at Fallowfield 
RDCC: O'NEILL, Mrs C Tenshilling Shboom JW 
BPIB: MARTIN, Mrs & MARTIN, Miss Sunhouse Quintessence 
BVIB: MASON, Mrs R & Morgan Van Freebreeze ShCEx (Imp NLD)  
BSBIB: BARHAM, Mrs L Droveborough Witchy Woman JW 
 
MINOR PUPPY DOG (4 Ent, Abs: 0) 
1st O'NEILL, Mrs Chesterhope Agent Orange 
2nd MARTIN, Mrs & MARTIN, Miss Sunhouse QuintessenDal 
3rd SAUNDERS, Miss M & NEWTON, Mr CoroDne Velvet Tuxedo 
4th SHERWOOD, Mrs & SHERWOOD, Mr Lambleaze MyosoDs 
 
PUPPY DOG (9 Ent, Abs: 2) 
1st MARTIN, Mrs & MARTIN, Miss Sunhouse QuintessenDal 
2nd SCOTLAND, Miss K Daledancer Victor Mcdade 
3rd O'NEILL, Mrs C Tenshilling Hello Stranger 
4th OSMAN, Mrs M Fleurfield Benjamin BuZon with Marissolo 
5th RAYNER, Ms & SPINKS, Ms & PRINGLE, Ms Collholme Mr Brown with Spinray 
 
JUNIOR DOG (6 Ent, Abs: 2) 
1st MATTHEWS, Mrs Sonham Just The Ticket (ai) 
2nd BOOTH, Mrs & ODDIE, Mrs Lundgarth Fly The Flag JW 
3rd SIDDLE, Mrs & SIDDLE, Miss & MAZZEO Wilchrimane Cereal Killer 
4th CLINTON, Mrs L Sonham Just Over The Moon at Oramiss (ai) 
 
YEARLING DOG (7 Ent, Abs: 1) 
1st MATTHEWS, Mrs Sonham Just The Ticket (ai) 
2nd PEARSON, Mrs Ladyhawke Desert Orchid 
3rd SAUNDERS, Miss M & NEWTON, Mr Teisgol Calendula 
4th SWANNELL, Mr Sharnphilly Black AbboZ 
5th MILLETT, Mr R & Mrs L Laveto Remember When 
 
GRADUATE DOG (6 Ent, Abs: 0) 
1st O'NEILL, Mrs C Tenshilling Shboom JW 
2nd MATTHEWS, Mrs Sonham Just The Ticket (ai) 
3rd WILCOX, Mrs Harvestslade Fire And Ice through Merynjen JW 
4th BLACK, Mr & BLACK, Mrs Raigmore Defender Of Faith 
5th COOPER, Mrs & PEARSON, Miss Keepersfield Hope And Glory 
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POST GRADUATE DOG (5 Ent, Abs: 0) 
1st MARSH, Mrs Alozia Zealandia for Ratchda JW 
2nd BELL, Miss Brent Deville's Advocate at Owlspoint (ai) 
3rd GANNEY, Ms & NORBURY, Mrs Heartbury Matador JW 
4th MILLETT, Mr R & Mrs L Riowood Orange Twist 
5th ASTBURY, Mrs D Raigmore Leap Of Faith to Dorbury  
 
LIMIT DOG (7 Ent, Abs: 1) 
1st PHILO, Ms S Sunhouse Black Is Back at Salmonmist JW (ai) 
2nd SWEENEY, Mrs & SWEENEY, Mr Joneva Just Imagine JW 
3rd WEAVER, Mrs Dappleline Chance for Anniezu 
4th BOWEN-BROOKS, Mrs J Tenshilling Here I Go Again 
5th RAM, Miss Jilony Brown Velvet 
 
OPEN DOG (9 Ent, Abs: 2) 
1st LEWIS, Mrs & MACARA, Mr & BLACKBURN-BENNETT Kanix Snapdragon at Fallowfield 
2nd MARTIN, Mrs & MARTIN, Miss Sunhouse You're Nicked 
3rd ADAMS, Mrs L Sh Ch Carofel Wings Of Hope JW Ww23 Swiss Jr Ch 
4th OLIVER, Miss & STILGOE, Mr And Mrs P And D Sh Ch Teisgol Love Is In The Air ShCEx 
5th SWEENEY, Mrs & SWEENEY, Mr Ger Ch Lundgarth Wild Yarrow 
 
VETERAN DOG (3 Ent, Abs: 0) 
1st JAMIESON, Mrs L & MACARA, Mr A & MACARA, Mrs J & B Sh Ch Kanix Peri Peri with Glenfinnan 
2nd PHILO, Ms S Fydal Caprio at Salmonmist JW ShCM OSW ShCEx VW 
3rd BOWEN-BROOKS, Mrs J Tenshilling Blowin Smoke 
 
GOOD CITIZEN DOG SCHEME DOG (2 Ent, Abs: 0) 
1st SAUNDERS, Miss M & NEWTON, Mr Teisgol Calendula 
2nd PRATT, Miss Hawkfield Wickham 
 
SPECIAL BEGINNERS DOG (3 Ent, Abs: 1) 
1st COOPER, Mrs & PEARSON, Miss Keepersfield Hope And Glory 
2nd PRATT, Miss Hawkfield Wickham 
 
MINOR PUPPY BITCH (6 Ent, Abs: 1) 
1st MARTIN, Mrs & MARTIN, Miss Sunhouse Quintessence 
2nd WELCH, Mrs S & HAZELTINE, Miss CoroDne Noir Blossom with Hookwood 
3rd COOPER, Mrs & PEARSON, Miss Keepersfield Celest 
4th COLLINS, Miss Millpoint Spread Your Wings over Vabisbrae 
5th SHERWOOD, Mrs & SHERWOOD, Mr Lambleaze Sea Holly 
 
PUPPY BITCH (10 Ent, Abs: 1) 
1st MARTIN, Mrs & MARTIN, Miss Sunhouse Quintessence 
2nd HINTON, Mrs M & LUKE, Mrs & LEMAN, Mrs Fleurfield BeZy Barclay 
3rd WELCH, Mrs S & HAZELTINE, Miss CoroDne Noir Blossom with Hookwood 
4th HARRISON, Mrs J Millpoint Wings Of Fire 
5th COOPER, Mrs & PEARSON, Miss Keepersfield Celest 
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JUNIOR BITCH (5 Ent, Abs: 1) 
1st MATTHEWS, Mrs Sonham Just A PreZy Belle JW (ai) 
2nd BARHAM, Mrs L Droveborough Witchy Woman JW 
3rd KENNEDY, Miss Droveborough Black Magic 
4th COLLINS, Miss Raigmore Hermia of Vabisbrae 
 
YEARLING BITCH (7 Ent, Abs: 1) 
1st WILKINSON, Mrs Ferndel Sapphire Mist over Stocksfell 
2nd MATTHEWS, Mrs Sonham Just Good Friends JW (ai) 
3rd GERRARD, Mrs & BELL, Mrs C & GALLOWAY, Mr Riowood C'mon It's Time for Carmandine JW 
4th KENNEDY, Miss Droveborough's Hells Bells JW 
5th COLLINS, Miss Raigmore Hermia of Vabisbrae 
 
GRADUATE BITCH (5 Ent, Abs: 0) 
1st COBDEN, Mrs Alozia ZanDni 
2nd MASON, Mrs S Heartbury Tormenta over Nosam JW 
3rd BOOTH, Mrs Lundgarth Jubilee JW 
4th BARHAM, Mrs L Alozia Zephryne 
5th BROOKES-TENNANT, Mrs V & BROOKES, Mrs Hawkfield Queen Bee of Tenbrooksher 
 
POST GRADUATE BITCH (6 Ent, Abs: 2) 
1st BROOKSMITH, Miss Nightgold Pipkin 
2nd CARDIFF, Miss Freebreeze Pixar at Prosperity 
3rd WYNNE-EVANS, Mrs Droveborough Frost Queen 
4th COOPER, Mrs & PEARSON, Miss Keepersfield Giselle 
 
LIMIT BITCH (12 Ent, Abs: 1) 
1st MARTIN, Mrs & MARTIN, Miss Sunhouse Black T'square One (ai) 
2nd GUY, Mrs C Carofel If I Had Wings JW 
3rd WELCH, Mrs S & DRAKE, Mrs & HAZELTINE, Miss Clamerkin Jubilee Surprise at Hookwood 
4th BLACKBURN-BENNETT, Miss Kanix Smoochie at Stargang 
5th NELIS, Mrs M Freebreeze Special Effects JW 
 
OPEN BITCH (6 Ent, Abs: 2) 
1st SIDDLE, Mrs & SIDDLE, Miss & MEDEIROS Sh Ch Wilchrimane Frankly Darlin 
2nd HINTON, Mrs M & LUKE, Mrs & LEMAN, Mrs Sh Ch Fleurfield Black Caviar 
3rd BLACKBURN-BENNETT, Mr J & BLACKBURN-BENNETT, Mrs J Kanix Skyfall 
4th WEBB, Mrs Sh Ch Tenshilling The Wanderer 
 
VETERAN BITCH (6 Ent, Abs: 2) 
1st MASON, Mrs R & Morgan Van Freebreeze ShCEx (Imp NLD)  
2nd OLIVER, Mrs & OLIVER, Miss & OLIVER, Olivesong Kiss Chase 
3rd LOWE, Mrs Lowsmoor Half A Sixpence JW 
4th BARHAM, Mrs L Kenwardgold Minnie Me VW 
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GOOD CITIZEN DOG SCHEME BITCH (5 Ent, Abs: 0) 
1st COBDEN, Mrs Alozia ZanDni 
2nd CARDIFF, Miss Freebreeze Pixar at Prosperity 
3rd BARHAM, Mrs L Droveborough's Mocha Mayhem 
 
SPECIAL BEGINNERS BITCH (8 Ent, Abs: 2) 
1st BARHAM, Mrs L Droveborough Witchy Woman JW 
2nd PRATT, Miss Hawkfield Black Swan 
3rd BROOKES-TENNANT, Mrs V & BROOKES, Mrs Hawkfield Queen Bee of Tenbrooksher 
4th COLLINS, Miss Millpoint Spread Your Wings over Vabisbrae 
5th COLLINS, Miss Raigmore Hermia of Vabisbrae 
 
MRS A MOSS - judge 
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